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Attention: the registration number can be found on the GPS registration confirmation slip (go to “Generate CPI”).

CANDIDATE
(Registration
number)
178705

178707
178127
178361
178728
178699
178708
178601
177618
178287
178713
178272
178731
178752
178727

Advisor

Alexandre Wesley Carvalho Barbosa
Alexandre Wesley Carvalho Barbosa
Ciro José Brito
Ciro José Brito
Clara Mockdece Neves
Clara Mockdece Neves
Clara Mockdece Neves
Claudia Eliza Patrocinio de Oliveira
Cristiano Diniz da Silva
Cristiano Diniz da Silva
Cristiano Diniz da Silva
Cristiano Diniz da Silva
Danilo Reis Coimbra
Danilo Reis Coimbra
Danilo Reis Coimbra

Score of the 1st stage

88,75
86,25
85,62
90
75
70
42,5
72,5
81,25
80
63,13
90
93
53,5
87,5

Status

Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Disqualified
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Disqualified
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Disqualified
Qualified for the 2nd stage



178744
178761
178352
64243
178635
151178
178719
178615
178508
178724
178039
177570
178148
178643
177688
178640
178716
178738
178549
178366
178505
177589
178771
68728
178769
178264
178537
178767
178674

Danilo Reis Coimbra
Danilo Reis Coimbra
Doiara Silva dos Santos
Doiara Silva dos Santos
Emerson Filipino Coelho
Emerson Filipino Coelho
Eveline Torres Pereira
Eveline Torres Pereira
Eveline Torres Pereira
Evelise Amgarten Quitzau
Fernanda Karina dos Santos
Fernanda Karina dos Santos
Fernanda Karina dos Santos
Fernanda Karina dos Santos
Francisco Zacaron Werneck
Francisco Zacaron Werneck
Israel Teoldo da Costa
Israel Teoldo da Costa
Jeferson Macedo Vianna
Jeferson Macedo Vianna
Jorge Roberto Perrout de Lima
Jorge Roberto Perrout de Lima
Jorge Roberto Perrout de Lima
Mariana Caldabria Lopes
Mateus Camaroti Laterza
Mauricio Gattas Bara Filho
Mauricio Gattas Bara Filho
Mauricio Gattas Bara Filho
Mauricio Gattas Bara Filho

79,38
59,38
94
95
89,4
45
70
90,75
91,75
88,5
33,75
70,75
40,5
43,75
70,6
94,4
11,5
12,5
90
60
75
82,5
80
83,75
50
70
72,5
70
75

Qualified for the 2nd stage
Disqualified
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Disqualified
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Disqualified
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Disqualified
Disqualified
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Disqualified
Disqualified
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Disqualified
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Disqualified
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage
Qualified for the 2nd stage



157050 Miguel Araujo Carneiro Junior 70,63 Qualified for the 2nd stage

178200 Miguel Araujo Carneiro Junior 81,63 Qualified for the 2nd stage
177581 Miguel Araujo Carneiro Junior 73,44 Qualified for the 2nd stage
178776 Moacir Marocolo Junior 70 Qualified for the 2nd stage
178178 Moacir Marocolo Junior 85 Qualified for the 2nd stage
178512 Osvaldo Costa Moreira 89,38 Qualified for the 2nd stage
177891 Osvaldo Costa Moreira 94,38 Qualified for the 2nd stage
178502 Osvaldo Costa Moreira 91,13 Qualified for the 2nd stage
178673 Osvaldo Costa Moreira 88,25 Qualified for the 2nd stage
178472 Osvaldo Costa Moreira 90,13 Qualified for the 2nd stage
178616 Osvaldo Costa Moreira 87,88 Qualified for the 2nd stage
178125 Pedro Henrique Berbert de Carvalho 82,5 Qualified for the 2nd stage
151600 Rodrigo Hohl 70,5 Qualified for the 2nd stage
177602 Rodrigo Hohl 72,5 Qualified for the 2nd stage
148805 Rodrigo Hohl 70,4 Qualified for the 2nd stage

Vigosa, June 30, 2025.



