

Departamento de Educação Física



## Universidade Federal de Juiz de Fora Faculdade de Educação Física e Desportos

## GRADUATE PROGRAM IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION – UFV/UFJF 2025/2 SELECTION PROCESS

Preliminary Results of the 1st Stage – Master's Degree

Attention: the registration number can be found on the GPS registration confirmation slip (go to "Generate CPI").

CANDIDATE (Registration number)	Advisor	Score of the 1st stage	Status
178705	Alexandre Wesley Carvalho Barbosa	88,75	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178707	Alexandre Wesley Carvalho Barbosa	86,25	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178127	Ciro José Brito	85,62	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178361	Ciro José Brito	90	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178728	Clara Mockdece Neves	75	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178699	Clara Mockdece Neves	70	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178708	Clara Mockdece Neves	42,5	Disqualified
178601	Cláudia Eliza Patrocínio de Oliveira	72,5	Qualified for the 2nd stage
177618	Cristiano Diniz da Silva	81,25	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178287	Cristiano Diniz da Silva	80	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178713	Cristiano Diniz da Silva	63,13	Disqualified
178272	Cristiano Diniz da Silva	90	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178731	Danilo Reis Coimbra	93	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178752	Danilo Reis Coimbra	53,5	Disqualified
178727	Danilo Reis Coimbra	87,5	Qualified for the 2nd stage

			0 1:0 10 11 0 1 1
178744	Danilo Reis Coimbra	79,38	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178761	Danilo Reis Coimbra	59,38	Disqualified
178352	Doiara Silva dos Santos	94	Qualified for the 2nd stage
64243	Doiara Silva dos Santos	95	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178635	Emerson Filipino Coelho	89,4	Qualified for the 2nd stage
151178	Emerson Filipino Coelho	45	Disqualified
178719	Eveline Torres Pereira	70	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178615	Eveline Torres Pereira	90,75	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178508	Eveline Torres Pereira	91,75	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178724	Evelise Amgarten Quitzau	88,5	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178039	Fernanda Karina dos Santos	33,75	Disqualified
177570	Fernanda Karina dos Santos	70,75	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178148	Fernanda Karina dos Santos	40,5	Disqualified
178643	Fernanda Karina dos Santos	43,75	Disqualified
177688	Francisco Zacaron Werneck	70,6	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178640	Francisco Zacaron Werneck	94,4	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178716	Israel Teoldo da Costa	11,5	Disqualified
178738	Israel Teoldo da Costa	12,5	Disqualified
178549	Jeferson Macedo Vianna	90	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178366	Jeferson Macedo Vianna	60	Disqualified
178505	Jorge Roberto Perrout de Lima	75	Qualified for the 2nd stage
177589	Jorge Roberto Perrout de Lima	82,5	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178771	Jorge Roberto Perrout de Lima	80	Qualified for the 2nd stage
68728	Mariana Calábria Lopes	83,75	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178769	Mateus Camaroti Laterza	50	Disqualified
178264	Maurício Gattás Bara Filho	70	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178537	Maurício Gattás Bara Filho	72,5	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178767	Maurício Gattás Bara Filho	70	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178674	Maurício Gattás Bara Filho	75	Qualified for the 2nd stage

157050	Miguel Araujo Carneiro Júnior	70,63	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178200	Miguel Araujo Carneiro Júnior	81,63	Qualified for the 2nd stage
177581	Miguel Araujo Carneiro Júnior	73,44	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178776	Moacir Marocolo Júnior	70	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178178	Moacir Marocolo Júnior	85	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178512	Osvaldo Costa Moreira	89,38	Qualified for the 2nd stage
177891	Osvaldo Costa Moreira	94,38	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178502	Osvaldo Costa Moreira	91,13	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178673	Osvaldo Costa Moreira	88,25	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178472	Osvaldo Costa Moreira	90,13	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178616	Osvaldo Costa Moreira	87,88	Qualified for the 2nd stage
178125	Pedro Henrique Berbert de Carvalho	82,5	Qualified for the 2nd stage
151600	Rodrigo Hohl	70,5	Qualified for the 2nd stage
177602	Rodrigo Hohl	72,5	Qualified for the 2nd stage
148805	Rodrigo Hohl	70,4	Qualified for the 2nd stage

Viçosa, June 30, 2025.